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Cambridgeshire

Summary: Year 11 destinations — 2023 and 2022 compared (please see table 2 for previous years comparison) M County Council

The figures for ALL students show:
« the overall numbers in the year 11 cohort is larger than last year (6709 compared to 6213)

« there has been a decrease in the percentage of young people moving into full time education, now
90.91% (91.58% in 2022)

- a slight decrease in the percentage of young people in learning, now 95.23% (95.51% in 2022)

- an increase in the percentage of young people who are NEET (not in education, employment or
training) now 2.85% (2.29% in 2022)

« a slight decrease in the percentage of young people going into employment with training, now
3.22% (3.40% in 2022)

- a slight increase in the percentage of young people going into employment without any accredited
training, now 1.64% (1.61% in 2022)

The figures for students from Mainstream Schools only show:

« the percentage of students moving into full time education has decreased to 92.39% (93.82% in
2022)

« a slight decrease in percentage of young people going into employment with training, now 3.13%
(3.31% in 2022)

- an increase in percentage of young people going into employment without any accredited training,
now 1.26% (0.87% in 2022)

« the percentage of young people NEET has significantly increased, now 2.17% (1.19% in 2022)

We have again split down reports for students in special schools, those attending alternative provision,
those electively home educated and also a table for all students eligible for pupil premium.

The figures for students from Special Schools, show:

* % of students moving into full time education has slightly decreased from last year to 87.04% (87.88% in
2022)

* % of young people in learning has decreased to 93.21% (93.94% in 2022)
» % of young people who are in employment without training has increased to 2.47% (0.00% in 2022)
» % of young people who are NEET has positively decreased to 4.32% (6.06% in 2022)

The figures for students from Elective Home Education, show:

* % of students moving into full time education has decreased to 66.67% (68.56% in 2022)
» % of young people in learning has significantly increased to 79.32% (73.2% in 2022)
» % of young people who are in employment without training has decreased to 9.28% (15.98% in 2022)

* % of young people who are NEET has increased to 10.97% (7.73% in 2022)

(continued)
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Cambridgeshire
Summary (cont.): Year 11 destinations - 2023 and 2022 compared RAA County Council

This year we have also provided a table for all young people with EHCP's and those who are
noted as being SEN Support (the data for SEN support has a health warning as whether the
information has been recorded on our system)

The figures for students from Alternative Education Provision, show:

*% of students moving into full time education has slightly increased to 60.99% (59.41% in 2022)

. . . . . For those with EHCP
*% of young people in learning has also slightly increased to 69.15% (68.62% in 2022)

. . . ) * % of students moving into full time education is recorded as to 84.91%
*% of young people who are in employment without training has decreased to 7.45% (8.37% in 2022)

. . » % of young people in learning is recorded as 91.91%
*% of young people who are NEET has increased to 23.40% (21.76% in 2022)

* % of young people who are in employment without training in recorded as 1.08%
The figures for students eligible for Pupil Premium, show: o ot young people W I ploy Without traling | 0

. . . . * % of young people who are NEET has been recorded as 7.01%
*% of students moving into full time education has decreased to 85.48% (87.14% in 2022)

. . . For those with SEN Support
*% of young people in learning has decreased to 90.41% (91.24% in 2022)

. . . . ) ) * % of students moving into full time education is recorded as to 83.43%
*% of young people who are in employment without training has slightly increased to 2.47% (2.38% in
2022) » % of young people in learning is recorded as 89.92%

* % of young people who are NEET has significantly increased to 6.83% (5.73% in 2022) + % of young people who are in employment without training in recorded as 2.90%

* % of young people who are NEET has been recorded as 6.91%

www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk




Table 1a: Destinations of 2023 Year 11 ALL school pupils (excl. independent schools)

Full Time Education
GCE 'A’ Levels or 'AS'
GCSE courses
Level 1 Vocational courses
Level 2 Vocational courses
Level 3 Vocational courses
Other qualifications

Employment and Training
Employment with Training
Employment without training
Training (not employed)

NEET
NEET - available
NEET - not available

Others
No response/Not known/Other
Out of cohort

Total

658
21
87
63

162
61
32
14
11

46
42

10

10
1140

92.28%
57.72%
1.84%
7.63%
5.53%
14.21%
5.35%
2.81%
1.23%
0.96%
0.61%
4.04%
3.68%
0.35%
0.88%

0.88%
100.00%

544
18
82

131
88
35
69
41
21

28
26

996

90.16%
54.62%
1.81%
8.23%
13.15%
8.84%
3.51%
6.93%
4.12%
2.11%
0.70%
2.81%
2.61%
0.20%
0.10%

0.10%
100.00%

81

183
188
344
67
76
31
34
11
37
33

982

88.29%
8.25%
0.41%

18.64%
19.14%
35.03%
6.82%
7.74%
3.16%
3.46%
1.12%
3.77%
3.36%
0.41%
0.20%
0.20%

100.00%

446
15
197
204
566
35
108
67
15
26
51
43

1626

89.98%
27.43%
0.92%
12.12%
12.55%
34.81%
2.15%
6.64%
4.12%
0.92%
1.60%
3.14%
2.64%
0.49%
0.25%

0.25%
100.00%

1140
19
136
139
252
133
115
63
29
23
29
27

92.57%

58.02%
0.97%
6.92%
7.07%

12.82%
6.77%
5.85%
321%
1.48%
1.17%
1.48%
1.37%
0.10%
0.10%

0.10%

100.00%

90.91%
42.76%
1.15%
10.21%
10.81%
21.05%
4.93%
5.96%
3.22%
1.64%
1.10%
2.85%
2.55%
0.30%
0.28%
0.03%
0.25%

100.00%



Full Time Education
GCE 'A’ Levels or 'AS'
GCSE courses
Level 1 Vocational courses
Level 2 Vocational courses
Level 3 Vocational courses
Other qualifications
Employment and Training
Employment with Training
Employment without training
Training (not employed)
NEET
NEET - available
NEET - not available
Others
No response/Not known/Other
Out of cohort

Total

Table 1b: Destinations of 2023 Year 11 mainstream school pupils only

655
15
57
63

161
48
24
11

27

24

10

10
1060

94.25%
61.79%
1.42%
5.38%
5.94%
15.19%
4.53%
2.26%
1.04%
0.85%
0.38%
2.55%
2.26%
0.28%
0.94%

0.94%
100.00%

543
14
80

126
88

60

39

19

26
24

944

90.78%
57.52%
1.48%
8.47%
13.35%
9.32%
0.64%
6.36%
4.13%
2.01%
0.21%
2.75%
2.54%
0.21%
0.11%

0.11%
100.00%

80

154
185
341
21
58
26
26

27
26

870

90.00%
9.20%
0.23%

17.70%
21.26%
39.20%
2.41%
6.67%
2.99%
2.99%
0.69%
3.10%
2.99%
0.11%
0.23%
0.23%

100.00%

443

185
195
560
15
88
61

19

36
31

1528

91.75%
28.99%
0.26%
12.11%
12.76%
36.65%
0.98%
5.76%
3.99%
0.52%
1.24%
2.36%
2.03%
0.33%
0.13%

0.13%
100.00%

1120
16
125
139
247
90
93
59
17
17
20
18

1852

93.79%
60.48%
0.86%
6.75%
7.51%
13.34%
4.86%
5.02%
3.19%
0.92%
0.92%
1.08%
0.97%
0.11%
0.11%

0.11%

100.00%

92.39%
45.43%
0.82%
9.61%
11.32%
22.34%
2.88%
5.16%
3.13%
1.26%
0.77%
2.17%
1.97%
0.21%
0.27%
0.03%
0.24%
100.00%



Table 1c: Destinations of 2023 Year 11 special school pupils only

92.00%

Full Time Education 94.44% 86.67% 85.00% 80.39% 87.04%
GCE 'A’ Levels or 'AS' 1 2.78% 5 9.80% 3.70%
GCSE courses 1 2.78% 1 3.33% 2 3.92% 2.47%
Level 1 Vocational courses 22 61.11% 1 3.33% 4 20.00% 2 8.00% 2 3.92% 19.14%
Level 2 Vocational courses 5 16.67% 2 8.00% 4.32%
Level 3 Vocational courses 1 4.00% 2 3.92% 1.85%
Other qualifications 10 27.78% 19 63.33% 13 65.00% 18 72.00% 30 58.82% 55.56%

Employment and Training 2 5.56% 3 10.00% 2 10.00% 1 4.00% 6 11.76% 8.64%
Employment with Training 1 2.78% 1 4.00% 2 3.92% 2.47%
Employment without training 1 2.78% 3 5.88% 2.47%
Training (not employed) 3 10.00% 2 10.00% 1 1.96% 3.70%

NEET 1 3.33% 1 5.00% 1 4.00% 4 7.84% 4.32%

NEET - available 1 3.33% 1 5.00% 4

7.84% 3.70%

NEET - not available 1 4.00% 0.62%
Total 36 100.00% 30| 100.00% 20 100.00% 25| 100.00% 51 100.00% 100.00%



Table 1d: Destinations of 2023
Year 11 Elected Home Educated pupils only

Full Time Education 60.71% 76.81% 55.88% 71.70% 66.67%
GCE 'A’ Levels or 'AS' 1 3.57% 1 1.45% 3 4.41% 14 26.42% 8.02%
GCSE courses 5 17.86% 2 10.53% 2 2.90% 10 14.71% 1 1.89% 8.44%
Level 1 Vocational courses 4 14.29% 1 5.26% 19 27.54% 10 14.71% 9 16.98% 18.14%
Level 2 Vocational courses 2 7.14% 2 2.90% 7 10.29% 4.64%
Level 3 Vocational courses 1 3.57% 3 4.35% 6 8.82% 3 5.66% 5.49%
Other qualifications 4 14.29% 9 47.37% 26 37.68% 2 2.94% 11 20.75% 21.94%

Employment and Training 5 17.86% 6| 31.58% 11 15.94% 18 26.47% 12 22.64% 21.94%
Employment with Training 1 3.57% 2 10.53% 4 5.80% 5 7.35% 1 1.89% 5.49%
Employment without training 1 3.57% 2 10.53% 5 7.25% 7 10.29% 7 13.21% 9.28%
Training (not employed) 3 10.71% 2 10.53% 2 2.90% 6 8.82% 4 7.55% 7.17%

NEET 6 21.43% 1 5.26% 5 7.25% 11 16.18% 3 5.66% 10.97%
NEET - available 6 21.43% 1 5.26% 2 2.90% 10 14.71% 3 5.66% 9.28%
NEET - not available 3 4.35% 1 1.47% 1.69%

Others 1 1.47% 0.42%
Out of cohort 1 1.47% 0.42%

Total 28 100.00% 19 | 100.00% 69 | 100.00% 68| 100.00% 53 100.00% 100.00%




Full Time Education
GCE 'A’ Levels or 'AS'
GCSE courses
Level 1 Vocational courses
Level 2 Vocational courses
Level 3 Vocational courses
Other qualifications
Employment and Training
Employment with Training
Employment without training
Training (not employed)
NEET
NEET - available
NEET - not available

Total

Table 1e: Destinations of 2023 Year 11 Alternative Provision pupils only

25
23

66

50.00%
3.03%
7.58%

15.15%
7.58%
9.09%
7.58%

12.12%
3.03%
4.55%
4.55%

37.88%

34.85%
3.03%

100.00%

10

28

53.57%
10.71%

35.71%
3.57%
3.57%

21.43%
3.57%
14.29%
3.57%
25.00%
25.00%

100.00%

27

14
14

70

65.71%
2.86%

38.57%
10.00%
7.14%
7.14%
14.29%
1.43%
10.00%
2.86%
20.00%
20.00%

100.00%

56

60.71%
1.79%
3.57%
23.21%
14.29%
16.07%

1.79%

21.43%
8.93%
7.14%
5.36%

17.86%

14.29%
3.57%
100.00%

13

20

62

70.97%
20.97%
1.61%
32.26%
11.29%
1.61%
3.23%
12.90%
1.61%
4.84%
6.45%
16.13%
14.52%
1.61%

100.00%

60.99%

7.45%
PR.ZV
28.37%
9.93%
7.80%
4.61%
15.60%
3.55%
7.45%
4.61%
23.40%
21.63%

1.77%

100.00%



Destination of Mainstream School pupils

@ bGCSE and Level 2 courses
@®clevel 1 courses
@ dOther courses

® eEmployment with training

® gTraining (not employed)
@ hNEET available

@ hNEET not available
@iOther

Fen Hunts S Cambs

Destination of Alternative Provision pupils
100%

@®a'A' Levels and Level 3+ c...
@ bGCSE and Level 2 courses
@clevel 1 courses

@ dOther courses

® eEmployment with training
@ fEmployment without trai...
®gTraining (not employed)
@ hNEET available

@ hNEET not available

Hunts S Cambs

@®:2'A' Levels and Level 3+ c...

@ fEmployment without trai...

Destination of Special School pupils
100%

@®2a'A' Levels and Level 3+ ...
@ bGCSE and Level 2 courses
@clevel 1 courses

@ dOther courses

® eEmployment with training
@ fEmployment without trai...
®gTraining (not employed)
@ hNEET available

@ hNEET not available

Hunts S Cambs

100%

@®a'A' Levels and Level 3+ ...
@ bGCSE and Level 2 courses
@clevel 1 courses

@ dOther courses

® eEmployment with training
@ fEmployment without trai...
@ gTraining (not employed)
@ hNEET available

@ hNEET not available

@ iOther

Hunts S Cambs




Table 1f: Destinations of 2023 Year 11 Pupil Premium students
(Mainstream, Special, Off-School Roll and Alternative Provision pupils)

Full Time Education 84.39% 80.50% 84.91% 87.26% 88.32% 85.48%
GCE 'A' Levels or 'AS' 97 36.06% 61 30.50% 16 6.04% 66 17.89% 79 28.83% 23.17%
GCSE courses 3 1.12% 4 2.00% 1 0.38% 4 1.08% 6 2.19% 1.31%
Level 1 Vocational courses 34 12.64% 30 15.00% 68 25.66% 72 19.51% 45 16.42% 18.08%
Level 2 Vocational courses 33 12.27% 32 16.00% 65 24.53% 62 16.80% 45 16.42% 17.21%
Level 3 Vocational courses 48 17.84% 21 10.50% 55 20.75% 102 27.64% 38 13.87% 19.17%
Other qualifications 12 4.46% 13 6.50% 20 7.55% 16 4.34% 29 10.58% 6.54%

Employment and Training 1 4.09% 27 13.50% 18 6.79% 27 7.32% 19 6.93% 7.41%
Employment with Training 6 2.23% 12 6.00% 5 1.89% 13 3.52% 8 2.92% 3.20%
Employment without training 4 1.49% 13 6.50% 11 4.15% 3 0.81% 3 1.09% 2.47%
Training (not employed) 1 0.37% 2 1.00% 2 0.75% 11 2.98% 8 2.92% 1.74%

NEET 29 10.78% 12 6.00% 21 7.92% 20 5.42% 12 4.38% 6.83%
NEET - available 28 10.41% 10 5.00% 20 7.55% 18 4.88% 11 4.01% 6.32%
NEET - not available 1 0.37% 2 1.00% 1 0.38% 2 0.54% 1 0.36% 0.51%

Others 2 0.74% 1 0.38% 1 0.36% 0.29%
No response/Not known/Other 1 0.38% 0.07%
Out of cohort 2 0.74% 0.36% 0.22%

Total pL) 100.00% 200 | 100.00% 265 | 100.00% 369 | 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%




Table 1g: Destinations of 2023 Year 11 EHCP students
(Mainstream, Special, Off-School Roll and Alternative Provision pupils)

Full Time Education 86.11% 87.72% 77.78% 81.16% 87.50% 84.91%
GCE 'A’ Levels or 'AS' 5 6.94% 6 10.53% 1 2.22% 4 5.80% 18 14.06% 9.16%
GCSE courses 5 6.94% 2 3.51% 2 4.44% 2 2.90% 7 547% 4.85%
Level 1 Vocational courses 26 36.11% 11 19.30% 7 15.56% 7 10.14% 19 14.84% 18.87%
Level 2 Vocational courses 6 8.33% 10 17.54% 3 6.67% 10 14.49% 13 10.16% 11.32%
Level 3 Vocational courses 5 6.94% 3 5.26% 4 8.89% 5 7.25% 13 10.16% 8.09%
Other qualifications 15 20.83% 18 31.58% 18| 40.00% 28 40.58% 42 32.81% 32.61%

Employment and Training 2 2.78% 6 10.53% 6 13.33% 6 8.70% 10 7.81% 8.09%
Employment with Training 1 1.39% 1 1.75% 1 2.22% 2 2.90% 3 2.34% 2.16%
Employment without training 1 1.39% 1 1.75% 2 1.56% 1.08%
Training (not employed) 4 7.02% 5 11.11% 4 5.80% 5 3.91% 4.85%

NEET 8 11.11% 1 1.75% 4 8.89% 7 10.14% 6 4.69% 7.01%
NEET - available 8 11.11% 1 1.75% 4 8.89% 5 7.25% 4.69% 6.47%
NEET - not available 2 2.90% 0.54%

Total 72 100.00% 57 | 100.00% 45 | 100.00% 69| 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%



Table 1h: Destinations of 2023 Year 11 SEN Support students
(Mainstream, Special, Off-School Roll and Alternative Provision pupils)

Full Time Education 76.53% 80.95% 81.60% 84.11% 89.01% 83.43%
GCE 'A’ Levels or 'AS' 30 30.61% 31 29.52% 2 1.60% 26 12.15% 59 32.42% 20.44%
GCSE courses 4 4.08% 1 0.95% 4 1.87% 2 1.10% 1.52%
Level 1 Vocational courses 13 13.27% 23 21.90% 52 41.60% 56 26.17% 32 17.58% 24.31%
Level 2 Vocational courses 6 6.12% 20 19.05% 19 15.20% 52 24.30% 32 17.58% 17.82%
Level 3 Vocational courses 20 20.41% 8 7.62% 17 13.60% 40 18.69% 28 15.38% 15.61%
Other qualifications 2 2.04% 2 1.90% 12 9.60% 2 0.93% 9 4.95% 3.73%

Employment and Training 8 8.16% 10 9.52% 1 8.80% 24 11.21% 15 8.24% 9.39%
Employment with Training 5 5.10% 6 571% 5 4.00% 14 6.54% 9 4.95% 5.39%
Employment without training 2 2.04% 3 2.86% 6 4.80% 5 2.34% 5 2.75% 2.90%

Training (not employed) 1 1.02% 1 0.95% 5 2.34% 1 0.55% 1.10%

NEET 15 15.31% 10 9.52% 11 8.80% 9 4.21% 5 2.75% 6.91%
NEET - available 14 14.29% 9 8.57% 11 8.80% 7 3.27% 4 2.20% 6.22%
NEET - not available 1 1.02% 1 0.95% 2 0.93% 0.55% 0.69%

Others 1 0.80% 1 0.47% 0.28%
No response/Not known/Other 1 0.80% 0.14%

Out of cohort 1 0.47% 0.14%
Total 98 100.00% 105 | 100.00% 125 | 100.00% 214 | 100.00% 182 100.00% 100.00%



Destination of Pupil Premium pupils Destination of EHCP pupils

@®:2'A' Levels and Level 3+ c...

@ bGCSE and Level 2 courses

@®a'A' Levels and Level 3+ ...

@ bGCSE and Level 2 courses
@ clevel 1 courses
@clevel 1 courses
@ dOther courses
@ dOther courses
® eEmployment with training
® eEmployment with training
@ fEmployment without trai...
@ fEmployment without trai...
® gTraining (not employed)
®gTraining (not employed)

@ hNEET available
@ hNEET not available

@ hNEET available
@ hNEET not available
@ iOther

E Cambs Hunts S Cambs

Hunts S Cambs

100%

@®a'A' Levels and Level 3+ ...
@ bGCSE and Level 2 courses
@clevel 1 courses

@ dOther courses

® eEmployment with training
@ fEmployment without trai...
@ gTraining (not employed)
@ hNEET available

@ hNEET not available
@®iOther

Hunts S Cambs



Table 2: Historical comparison of destinations of Year 11 pupils since 2019

District Cambridge City East Cambridgeshire
Destination Historical Category 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2019 2020 2021 2022
Full-time Education
A Levels and Level 3+ courses 72.9% 73.3% 76.5% 740% 71.6% 63.5% 66.5% 71.9% 64.8% 63.6% 48.3% 52.9% 54.2% 438% 433%
GCSE and Level 2 Courses 8.2% 8.2% 6.4% 71%  17% 15.1% 11.6% 10.1% 124% 14.8% 21.4% 19.6% 20.1% 226% 19.6%
Level 1 Courses 7.5% 9.1% 7.7% 6.8% 7.7% 6.7% 8.5% 7.4% 81%  82% 15.3% 14.5% 12.8% 15.6% 18.6%
Other courses 3.7% 3.2% 2.6% 49%  5.6% 5.0% 6.9% 2.4% 43%  3.9% 3.8% 2.9% 3.4% 72%  6.9%
Employment/Training
Employment with Training 1.2% 0.6% 0.7% 17%  12% 3.8% 3.0% 3.9% 59% 4.1% 2.7% 2.7% 3.7% 35%  31%
Employment without training 2.0% 0.5% 1.4% 18%  1.0% 1.3% 1.0% 1.6% 1.7%  2.1% 2.2% 1.8% 1.8% 21%  35%
Training not employed 1.3% 0.2% 0.4% 01%  0.4% 0.6% 0.1% 0.7% 04%  04% 1.6% 0.3% 0.5% 09% 1.1%
NEET
NEET - Available 1.7% 2.3% 3.0% 26%  3.6% 0.9% 1.1% 1.3% 1.9%  2.6% 1.8% 3.0% 2.5% 30%  35%
NEET - Not Available 0.8% 0.9% 0.3% 04%  03% 0.3% 0.7% 0.3% 01%  02% 0.6% 0.2% 0.7% 02%  0.4%
Not known 0.8% 1.2% 1.0% 0.6% 0.0% 2.9% 0.6% 0.4% 0.3% 0.0% 2.4% 1.3% 0.5% 1.1% 0.0%

Huntingdonshire South Cambridgeshire

Full-time Education
A Levels and Level 3+ courses 64.6% 67.0% 64.3% 64.0% 62.4% 752% 78.9% 77.5% 76.9% 70.7%
GCSE and Level 2 Courses 14.2% 11.5% 13.7% 11.9% 13.5% 8.3% 7.5% 8.5% 71%  83%
Level 1 Courses 10.7% 11.1% 11.1% 112% 12.0% 6.5% 6.3% 5.2% 62%  7.0%
Other courses 0.9% 2.6% 1.7% 3.0%  21% 2.2% 2.0% 3.1% 38% 6.8%
Employment/Training
Employment with Training 5.2% 32% 4.5% 4.6% 4.1% 3.1% 1.8% 1.7% 19%  33%
Employment without training 1.3% 0.4% 1.4% 2.0% 0.9% 1.5% 0.7% 1.7% 0.9% 1.5%
Training not employed 0.9% 0.9% 1.5% 0.8% 1.6% 0.5% 0.8% 0.4% 0.5% 1.0%
NEET
NEET - Available 1.7% 1.9% 1.1% 17%  2.6% 1.5% 0.5% 0.9% 17%  14%
NEET - Not Available 0.2% 0.4% 0.4% 04%  05% 0.5% 0.5% 0.2% 02%  0.1%
Not known 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.0% 0.8% 0.9% 0.8% 0.8% 0.0%




School District

Destination Category

Full Time Education
GCE 'A’ Levels or 'AS'
GCSE courses
Level 1 Vocational courses
Level 2 Vocational courses
Level 3 Vocational courses
Other qualifications
Employment and Training
Employment with Training
Employment without training
Training (not employed)
NEET
NEET - available
NEET - not available
Others
No response/Not known/Other
Out of cohort
Total

Table 3a: Destinations by gender and district of 2023 Year 11 school pupils

Cambridge City East Cambridgeshire Huntingdonshire South Cambridgeshire
Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total
492 560 1052 458 440 898 444 423 867 731 732 1463 901 918 1819
318 340 658 303 241 544 41 40 81 231 215 446 579 561 1140
11 10 21 10 8 18 2 2 4 12 3 15 9 10 19
27 60 87 19 63 82 83 100 183 41 156 197 40 96 136
35 28 63 70 61 131 101 87 188 128 76 204 78 61 139
70 92 162 47 41 88 188 156 344 304 262 566 132 120 252
31 30 61 9 26 35 29 38 67 15 20 35 63 70 133
14 18 32 25 44 69 28 48 76 41 67 108 25 920 115
4 10 14 15 26 41 13 18 31 29 38 67 16 47 63

6 5 11 8 13 21 11 23 34 6 9 15 5 24 29

4 3 7 2 5 7 4 7 11 6 20 26 4 19 23
20 26 46 14 14 28 18 19 37 27 24 51 15 14 29
17 25 42 13 13 26 15 18 33 21 22 43 14 13 27
3 1 4 1 1 2 3 1 4 6 2 1 1 2

3 7 10 1 1 1 1 3 1 4 1 1 2

1 1 2

3 7 10 1 1 3 1 4 1 1 2
529 611 1140 498 498 996 491 491 982 802 824 1626 942 1023 1965

6099
2869
77
685
725
1412
331
400
216
110
74
191
171
20
19

17
6709



Table 3a: Destinations by gender and district of 2023 Year 11 school pupils

School District Cambridge City East Cambridgeshire Fenland Huntingdonshire South Cambridgeshire
Destination Category Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Total Female Female Male Total
Full Time Education 93.01% 91.65% 92.28% 91.97% 88.35% 90.16% 90.43%  86.15% 88.29% 91.15% 88.83% 89.98% 95.65% 89.74% 92.57% = 90.91%
GCE 'A’ Levels or 'AS' 60.11% 55.65% 57.72% 60.84% 48.39% 54.62% 8.35% 8.15% 8.25% 28.80% 26.09% 27.43% 61.46% 5484%  58.02%  42.76%
GCSE courses 2.08% 1.64% 1.84% 2.01% 1.61% 1.81% 0.41% 0.41% 0.41% 1.50% 0.36% 0.92% 0.96% 0.98% 0.97% 1.15%
Level 1 Vocational courses 5.10% 9.82% 7.63% 3.82% 12.65% 8.23% 16.90% 2037%  18.64% 5.11% 18.93% 12.12% 4.25% 9.38% 6.92%  10.21%
Level 2 Vocational courses 6.62% 4.58% 5.53% 14.06% 12.25% 13.15% 20.57% 17.72%  19.14% 15.96% 9.22% 12.55% 8.28% 5.96% 7.07% | 10.81%
Level 3 Vocational courses 13.23% 15.06% 14.21% 9.44% 8.23% 8.84% 38.29% 31.77%  35.03% 37.91% 31.80% 34.81% 14.01% 11.73% 12.82%  21.05%
Other qualifications 5.86% 4.91% 5.35% 1.81% 5.22% 3.51% 5.91% 7.74% 6.82% 1.87% 2.43% 2.15% 6.69% 6.84% 6.77% 4.93%
Employment and Training 2.65% 2.95% 2.81% 5.02% 8.84% 6.93% 5.70% 9.78% 71.74% 5.11% 8.13% 6.64% 2.65% 8.80% 5.85% 5.96%
Employment with Training 0.76% 1.64% 1.23% 3.01% 5.22% 4.12% 2.65% 3.67% 3.16% 3.62% 4.61% 4.12% 1.70% 4.59% 3.21% 3.22%
Employment without training 1.13% 0.82% 0.96% 1.61% 2.61% 2.11% 2.24% 4.68% 3.46% 0.75% 1.09% 0.92% 0.53% 2.35% 1.48% 1.64%
Training (not employed) 0.76% 0.49% 0.61% 0.40% 1.00% 0.70% 0.81% 1.43% 1.12% 0.75% 2.43% 1.60% 0.42% 1.86% 1.17% 1.10%
NEET 3.78% 4.26% 4.04% 2.81% 2.81% 2.81% 3.67% 3.87% 3.77% 3.37% 2.91% 3.14% 1.59% 1.37% 1.48% 2.85%
NEET - available 3.21% 4.09% 3.68% 2.61% 2.61% 2.61% 3.05% 3.67% 3.36% 2.62% 2.67% 2.64% 1.49% 1.27% 1.37% 2.55%
NEET - not available 0.57% 0.16% 0.35% 0.20% 0.20% 0.20% 0.61% 0.20% 0.41% 0.75% 0.24% 0.49% 0.11% 0.10% 0.10% 0.30%
Others 0.57% 1.15% 0.88% 0.20% 0.10% 0.20% 0.20% 0.20% 0.37% 0.12% 0.25% 0.11% 0.10% 0.10% 0.28%
No response/Not known/Other 0.20% 0.20% 0.20% 0.03%
Out of cohort 0.57% 1.15% 0.88% 0.20% 0.10% 0.37% 0.12% 0.25% 0.11% 0.10% 0.10% 0.25%
Total 100.00%  100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%




Destination of Female pupils

Destination of all pupils by Gender

Destination of all Male pupils

100% 100%
80% Destination 80% Destination
@a'A' Levels and Level 3+ c... @a'A' Levels and Level 3+ c...
@®bGCSE and Level 2 courses @ bGCSE and Level 2 courses
60% @clevel 1 courses 60% @clevel 1 courses
@ dOther courses @ dOther courses
® eEmployment with training ® eEmployment with training
. @ fEmployment without trai... . @ fEmployment without trai...
o @ gTraining (not employed) o @ gTraining (not employed)
@ hNEET available @ hNEET available
@ hNEET not available @ hNEET not available
20% @iOther 20% @ iOther
0% 0%

City E Cambs Hunts S Cambs City E Cambs Hunts S Cambs



Table 4: Destinations by gender and district of 2023 Year 11 school pupils by Dept. of Education
participation and activity descriptions

School District Cambridge City East Cambridgeshire Fenland Huntingdonshire South Cambridgeshire Total
Dept. of Ed. activity Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female  Male Total
Meeting the duty to participate 495 569 1064 473 469 942 460 445 905 761 784 1545 918 973 1891
Full-time education 491 559 1050 458 440 898 444 423 867 731 732 1463 901 917 1818
Full-time training 3 3 3 4 7 1 14 15 1 9 10 m
Apprenticeship 4 10 14 15 25 40 11 10 21 27 38 65 15 45 60 m
Employment with study 1 1 2 8 10 2 1 2 3 m
Working towards participation 1 1 1 1 -
Working towards participation 1 1 1 1 -
Temporary break from learning 3 1 4 1 1 3 1 4 4 2 1 1 m
Temporary break from learning 3 1 4 1 1 3 1 4 4 2 1 1 m
Not participating 31 41 72 25 28 53 28 44 72 37 38 75 24 48 72 m
Employment with training (other) 3 2 5 3 3 9 15 24 1 1 6 7 m
Employment without training 3 3 6 8 10 18 2 8 10 6 8 14 4 18 22
Not settled (active in the labour market) 22 29 51 15 15 30 16 20 36 26 28 54 17 23 40 m
Not settled (not active in the labour market) 1 1 2 1 1 -
Current activity not established 3 7 10 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 2 m
Total 529 611 1140 498 498 996 491 491 982 802 824 1626 942 1023 1965 6709




Table 5: Gender and district of 2023 Year 11 school pupils taking vocational courses

Level 3 Vocational courses 41 88 188 156 344 304 262 566 132
Level 2 Vocational courses 35 28 63 70 61 131 101 87 188 128 76 204 78 61 139
82 83 100 183 41 156 197 40

Level 1 Vocational courses



